COMPAK CYLINDER ACTUATOR
BULLETIN 71.00-3
AUGUST 2009
Compak actuators are a versatile rack and pinion design for
use on:
• 2–12" (50–300mm) BRS Butterfly Valves
• 2–8" (50–200mm) BHP Butterfly Valves
The compact, modular design allows the actuator to be

To order a Compak actuator, select the actuator model from the appropriate valve sizing charts. Specify mounting position
as second line information. As reference information, the actuator code is defined in the following charts.
Ordering Example:
BHP, 4, L1, S2, TC, S2-S2-FT-TT * CMD-148-S4-R
	 3	 3.5
	 1.4	 1.59
	 4.5	 5.0
	 2.04	 2.27
	 5.5	 6.5
	 2.50	 2.95
	 7.5	 8.5
	 3.40	 3.86
	 10.5	 13
	 4.76	 5.9
	 15	 18
	 6.8	 8.3
	 19	 23
	 8.6	 10.5
	 34.5	 43
	 15.65	 19.5
	 69	 87
	 31.3	 39.5
	 133	 181
	 60.3	 82.1
	 161	 210
	 73.0	 95.3
	 205	 267
	 93.0	 121.1
Actuator
Size
Weight – lbs/kgs
Double
Acting
Spring
Return
30
52
 73
103
148
222
295
586
1213
2366
2958
4200
Actuator Weights
BHP and BRS
3
Ordering
Actuator Type
CMD   =    Compak Cylinder Actuators
 Accessories
Refer to DeZURIK accessory bulletins for information on
positioners, solenoids, mechanical and proximity switches, air
filter regulators and speed controls.
Spring Action
For spring return only. Leave field blank for Double Acting.
D	 =	 Direct, Spring-To-Open
R	 =	 Reverse, Spring-To-Close	Actuator Size
	 31 	=	 Model 31
	 53 	=	 Model 53
	 74 	=	 Model 74
	104	 =	 Model 104
	148	 =	 Model 148
	222	 =	 Model 222
	295 	=	 Model 295
	470 	=	 Model 470
	586 	=	 Model 586
900		 =	 Model 900